that interferes with natural assimilative 
capacity that stabilise the atmospheric 
capacity to assimilate greenhouse gas 
emissions.

The UN Climate Change Confer-
ence (COP19) that was held from 
11-23 November 2013 in Warsaw, Po-
land attracted approximately fifteen 
thousand (15000) delegates from 195 
countries. The COP19 conference was 
used as a platform to see whether the 
multilateral approach to fight climate 
change works or not, whether climate 
change can be solved now, later or 
never and to determine whether or 
not the future generations will enjoy